ig
li
d
u
r®
F
11.1
iglidur® F – The Lightning Conductor

Medium Resistance
Alcohol + to 0
Hydrocarbons +
Greases, oils
without additives +
Fuels +
Diluted acids 0 to –
Strong acids –
Diluted alkalines +
Strong alkalines + to 0
Table 11.6: Chemical resistance of igli-
dur® F – detailed list, page 70.1
+ resistant    0 conditionally resistant    – not resistant
All data given at room temperature [20°C]
11.8
FSM-0203-03 2,0 +0,020 +0,080 3,5 3,0
FSM-0304-03 3,0 +0,020 +0,080 4,5 3,0
FSM-0405-04 4,0 +0,030 +0,105 5,5 4,0
FSM-0507-05 5,0 +0,030 +0,105 7,0 5,0
FSM-0507-08 5,0 +0,030 +0,105 7,0 8,0
FSM-0608-06 6,0 +0,030 +0,105 8,0 6,0
FSM-0608-08 6,0 +0,030 +0,105 8,0 8,0
FSM-0608-10 6,0 +0,030 +0,105 8,0 10,0
FSM-0608-13 6,0 +0,030 +0,105 8,0 13,8
FSM-0709-10 7,0 +0,040 +0,130 9,0 10,0
FSM-0709-12 7,0 +0,040 +0,130 9,0 12,0
FSM-0810-08 8,0 +0,040 +0,130 10,0 8,0
FSM-0810-10 8,0 +0,040 +0,130 10,0 10,0
FSM-0810-15 8,0 +0,040 +0,130 10,0 15,0
FSM-1012-06 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 6,0
FSM-1012-10 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 10,0
FSM-1214-10 12,0 +0,050 +0,160 14,0 10,0
FSM-1214-15 12,0 +0,050 +0,160 14,0 15,0
FSM-1416-15 14,0 +0,050 +0,160 16,0 15,0
FSM-1517-15 15,0 +0,050 +0,160 17,0 15,0
FSM-1517-20 15,0 +0,050 +0,160 17,0 20,0
FSM-1618-15 16,0 +0,050 +0,160 18,0 15,0
FSM-1820-15 18,0 +0,050 +0,160 20,0 15,0
FSM-1820-20 18,0 +0,050 +0,160 20,0 20,0
FSM-2022-14 20,0 +0,065 +0,195 22,0 14,5
FSM-2022-20 20,0 +0,065 +0,195 22,0 20,0
FSM-2023-15 20,0 +0,065 +0,195 23,0 15,0
FSM-2023-20 20,0 +0,065 +0,195 23,0 20,0
FSM-2225-15 22,0 +0,065 +0,195 25,0 15,0
FSM-2528-20 25,0 +0,065 +0,195 28,0 20,0
FSM-2832-20 28,0 +0,065 +0,195 32,0 20,0
FSM-2832-30 28,0 +0,065 +0,195 32,0 30,0
FSM-3034-20 30,0 +0,065 +0,195 34,0 20,0
FSM-3034-30 30,0 +0,065 +0,195 34,0 30,0
FSM-3034-40 30,0 +0,065 +0,195 34,0 40,0
FSM-3236-30 32,0 +0,080 +0,240 36,0 30,0
FSM-3539-30 35,0 +0,080 +0,240 39,0 30,0
FSM-3539-40 35,0 +0,080 +0,240 39,0 40,0
FSM-4044-30 40,0 +0,080 +0,240 44,0 30,0
FSM-4044-50 40,0 +0,080 +0,240 44,0 50,0
FSM-4550-50 45,0 +0,080 +0,240 50,0 50,0
FSM-5055-40 50,0 +0,080 +0,240 55,0 40,0
FSM-5560-50 55,0 +0,100 +0,290 60,0 50,0
FSM-6065-60 60,0 +0,100 +0,290 65,0 60,0
F S M-0203-03
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0,3 0,5 0,8 1,2
1– 9

4
7
 C
o
lo
g
n
e
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/f
For the current prices please visit the igus®-Homepage www.igus.de/en
No minimum order quantities, no surcharges.
Order example
Type S Type F
Our price breaks are defined by the order quantity.
11.9
FFM-0405-04 4,0 +0,030 +0,105 5,5 9,5 4,0 0,75
FFM-0405-06 4,0 +0,030 +0,105 5,5 9,5 6,0 0,75
FFM-0507-05 5,0 +0,030 +0,105 7,0 11,0 5,0 1,0
FFM-0608-08 6,0 +0,030 +0,105 8,0 12,0 8,0 1,0
FFM-0810-06 8,0 +0,040 +0,130 10,0 15,0 6,0 1,0
FFM-0810-09 8,0 +0,040 +0,130 10,0 15,0 9,0 1,0
FFM-1012-06 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 18,0 6,0 1,0
FFM-1012-08 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 15,0 8,0 1,0
FFM-1012-09 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 18,0 9,0 1,0
FFM-1012-15 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 18,0 15,0 1,0
FFM-1012-18 10,0 +0,040 +0,130 12,0 18,0 18,0 1,0
FFM-1214-09 12,0 +0,050 +0,160 14,0 20,0 9,0 1,0
FFM-1214-12 12,0 +0,050 +0,160 14,0 20,0 12,0 1,0
FFM-1416-12 14,0 +0,050 +0,160 16,0 22,0 12,0 1,0
FFM-1416-17 14,0 +0,050 +0,160 16,0 22,0 17,0 1,0
FFM-1517-12 15,0 +0,050 +0,160 17,0 23,0 12,0 1,0
FFM-1517-17 15,0 +0,050 +0,160 17,0 23,0 17,0 1,0
FFM-1618-17 16,0 +0,050 +0,160 18,0 24,0 17,0 1,0
FFM-1820-12 18,0 +0,050 +0,160 20,0 26,0 12,0 1,0
FFM-1820-17 18,0 +0,050 +0,160 20,0 26,0 17,0 1,0
FFM-2023-21 20,0 +0,065 +0,195 23,0 30,0 21,0 1,5
FFM-2528-21 25,0 +0,065 +0,195 28,0 35,0 21,0 1,5
FFM-3034-26 30,0 +0,065 +0,195 34,0 42,0 26,0 2,0
FFM-3236-26 32,0 +0,080 +0,240 36,0 45,0 26,0 2,0
FFM-3539-26 35,0 +0,080 +0,240 39,0 47,0 26,0 2,0
FFM-4044-30 40,0 +0,080 +0,240 44,0 52,0 30,0 2,0
FFM-4044-40 40,0 +0,080 +0,240 44,0 52,0 40,0 2,0
FFM-4550-50 45,0 +0,080 +0,240 50,0 58,0 50,0 2,0
FFM-5055-40 50,0 +0,080 +0,240 55,0 63,0 40,0 2,0
FFM-6065-40 60,0 +0,100 +0,290 65,0 73,0 40,0 2,0
FFM-7075-40 70,0 +0,100 +0,290 75,0 83,0 40,0 2,0
F F M-0405-04
r = max.
0,5 mm
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30